Jeffrey Stirling, MD, an Interventional Radiologist with Trinitas Regional Medical Center / Universi

Get to know Interventional Radiologist Dr. Jeffrey Stirling, who serves patients in New Jersey.



New York City, Sep 21, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr Stirling is a board-certified interventional radiologist who is affiliated with Trinitas Regional Medical Center in New Jersey. Established in January of 2000, following the consolidation of St. Elizabeth Hospital and Elizabeth General Medical Center, Trinitas Regional Medical Center is a full-service healthcare facility serving those who live and work in Eastern and Central Union County. Operating on two major campuses, the Center has 554 beds, including a 120-bed long-term care centre. It is proud to offer state-of-the-art medicine backed by compassion and competence.

Dr Stirling is also affiliated with University Radiology in East Brunswick, New Jersey. University Radiology, the largest provider of subspecialty radiology and teleradiology services in New Jersey, is comprised of over 140 board-certified radiologists with advanced U.S.-based training and expertise in all modalities and all subspecialty areas. The group's focus is on providing the highest quality subspecialty diagnostic care for patients, referring physicians, hospitals, and healthcare clients. The more subspecialists driving this focus, the better the quality of care.

Dr Stirling earned his medical degree from the State University of New York at Stony Brook in Stony Brook, New York in 1988. He then went on to complete his internship at Staten Island University Hospital in 1989, followed by his residency in radiology at Saint Barnabas Medical Center in 1993. He also completed his fellowship in vascular and interventional radiology at New York Medical College in 1994.

Dr Stirling is board-certified in diagnostic radiology and vascular & interventional radiology by the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is a not for profit physician-led organization. It oversees the certification and ongoing professional development of specialists in diagnostic radiology, radiation oncology, and medical physics.

Dr Stirling is a member of the Society of Interventional Radiology (SIR). SIR is an American national organization of physicians, scientists, and allied health professionals dedicated to improving public health through the use of minimally invasive, image-guided therapeutic interventions for disease management.

Interventional radiology is a medical specialisation that involves performing a range of imaging procedures to obtain images of the inside of the body. An interventional radiologist, like Dr Stirling, carefully interprets these images to diagnose injury and disease, and to perform a range of interventional medical procedures.

Learn More about Dr Jeffrey Stirling:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.aniversityradiology.com/doctors/bios/jeffrey-stirling

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on you your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jeffrey Stirling, MD

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/jeffrey-stirling-md-an-interventional-radiologist-with-trinitas-regional-medical-center-universi-1645209620265379